Advanced Monolithic Systems, Inc.    www.advanced-monolithic.com      Phone (925) 443-0722    Fax (925) 443-0723
  Advanced                                                          AMS2930
  Monolithic                           150mA LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
  Systems
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
•• Fixed and Adjustable Versions Available •• Battery Powered Systems
•• Output Current in excess of 150mA •• Portable Consumer Equipment
•• Very  Low Quiescent Current •• Cordless Telephones

limiting, thermal shutdown, and is able to withstand temporary power-up with mirror-image insertion.
The AMS2930 is offered in the 3-pin TO-92 package, 8-pin plastic SOIC, TO-220 and TO-263 packages.
ORDERING INFORMATION
OUTPUT PACKAGE TYPE OPER. TEMP
VOLTAGE TO-92 8 LEAD SOIC TO-220 TO-263 RANGE
FIXED* AMS2930AN-X AMS2930AS-X AMS2930AT-X AMS2930AM-X IND
 AMS2930N-X AMS2930S-X AMS2930T-X AMS2930M-X IND
ADJ.  AMS2930CS   IND
 X = 2.0V, 2.5V, 3.0V, 3.3V, 3.5V, 4.0V, 5.0V
*For additional available fixed voltages contact factory
Advanced Monolithic Systems, Inc.    www.advanced-monolithic.com      Phone (925) 443-0722    Fax (925) 443-0723
AMS2930
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note 1)
Input Voltage   Reverse Voltage (100ms) -12V
    Operating Range 26V   Reverse Voltage (DC) -6V
    Overvoltage Protection   Maximum Junction Temperature +125°C
        AMS2930A-X, AMS2930C 60V  Storage Temperature -65°C to  +150°C
        AMS2930-X 50V  Lead Temperature (Soldering 10 sec) 230°C
Internal Power Dissipation (Note 4) Internally Limited   ESD                    2000V
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Electrical Characteristics at VIN=14V, TJ=25°C, C2 = 100µF unless otherwise specified.
PARAMETER